Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10/160/2013-PPC

Dated: 5/12/18

## OFFICE ORDER No. 329/2018-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to designate Shri Mohan Gaur, AO(B&A), PB Sectt as DDO of PB Sectt, in addition to his present assignment, during the leave period of Shri S.S. Goswami, DDO(Sr. AO), PB Sectt i.e. w.e.f. 10.12.2018 to 14.12.2018.

Sandeep

(Sandeep Kumar Sinha) Deputy Director (Parl./IR) Tel : 011-23118410

To

- 1. Officers concerned
- DG: AIR DDA(S-II/A Section) along with leave application of Shri S S Goswami, DDO(Sr. AO, PB Sectt.
- 3. Staff Officer to CEO / PS to Member (F)
- 4. All ADGs, PB Sectt / DDG(Finance), PB Sectt
- 5. DDG(Admn) PB Sectt / DD(GA-I) PB Sectt / Cash Section, PB Sectt
- 6. Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 8. Office Orders Folder.